STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	SIX, RAL	PH & BETTY	JO	Opera	ator Well	No. <u>:</u>	SC-1 (P	roducrt	ion)		
LOCATION: Elevation: 1192.02'			Quadrangle:		WADESTOWN,PA 7.5"						
	District:	BATTELLE		Cou	inty:	M	ONONG	ALIA			
	Latitude:		_ Feet South of _	39	Deg	40	_ Min	00	_Sec.		
			Feet West of _						Sec.		
Well Type: (-								
Company v	WEST VIRGIN	IA LAND RESOUR	CES, INC. Coal Op								
	46226 NAT	IONAL ROAD W	r	1 BRID	GE ST	TREET MO	NONGA	H, WV 26554			
	ST. CLAIRS	SVILLE, OH 4395			_						
	David Dada	4	Coal Op		or						
Agent	David Rodo		or Owne	r	-						
Permit Issu	ed Date	4/26/2022			-						
and say that the	Yearsley ney are expensely, and partici	A ss: and erienced in the	Kevin S. Wright work of plugging and sork of plugging and the very series of the serie	nd filli d fillir	ing oil and	gas w	vells and v	vere em at said	ployed by the work was c	e above named commenced on	
TYPE	F	FROM TO		PIPE REMOVED				LEFT			
Ploymer Gel	9	967'	Laterals								
7" Casing		265.5'	Surface		None				749.3'		
9 5/8" Casing		60'	Surface		None				360'		
13 3/8" Casin	g 4	11'	Surface		None				41'		
Description	of monume	ent: 77" of 7" casir	ng with company name, v	well #, /	API#, and da	te ceme	ented and	that the	work of plug	gging and filling	
said well was			lay of <u>May</u>		, 20 <u>22</u> . Liekk	2		70	oran NO	TARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SE	ial 1
		pefore me this	day of J	Ser	by	, 20 7	- -		14.3	THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 hterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 2	
		Chisiz			D.	lotary	L	•			
Affidavit review	wed by the	Office of Oil and	d Gas:					Title: _			

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

SIX, RALPH & BETTY JO

Lease or Property Owner

11023 Mason Dixon Hwy Burton, WV 26562

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

WADESTOWN, PA 7.5"

Well Location

BATTELLE **District**

MONONGALIA

County

SC-1

Well No.

SIX, RALPH & BETTY JO

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

Kevin S. Wright and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 17th day of May, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Record Formation	Filling Material	Jasing/Tubing Size	rulleu	Leitin		
Logged production ho	le with Caliper and Gamma logs to a total own on hole fill). Attempted to remove 7"	7" Steel Casing	0'	1053'		
casing by pulling 1509	% of string weight. All attempts were om plug from 1030' to 888' with 30 sacks of	7" Fiberglass Casing	0'	63'		
Thixotropic cement. S gallons of cement or 1 laterals through the coproduction hole from by visible at all four laterals throw 807' to the scement. Cement did casing from the surface	et 7" packer at 807' and pumped 7,014 56% of the total calculated volume into the sal seam, access hole to bridge plug, bottom hole plug to packer until cement was als. Released 7" packer and cemented the surface with 95 sacks of Expandable dirculate at the surface. Left 1116' of 7" the to 1116' with 7" Fiberglass from 836' to burgh Coal Seam (871.5' – 878'). Left 351' of	9 5/8" Steel Casing	0'	351'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	(1019' – 1026')					
	plugging and filling said well was complete	and an the 10th day of Ma	. 22 2022			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 19th day of May 22, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

Kevin S. Wright

Matthew A. Yearsley

the and subscribed before me this 3 September 15, 2022 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301

THOMA SULLIVAN

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUB.

08/15/2

Permit No. <u>47-061-01566</u> Well No. <u>SC-1</u>

Latitude: 39° 40' 00"N Longitude: 80° 20' 00"W